Attachment to Resolution #20

HUDSON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Tuition & Fees Schedule

2018-2019 2019-2020
TUITION: TUITION:
Hudson County Resident $ 142.00 per credit Hudson County Resident $149 per credit
Out of County 284.00 per credit Out of County 298 per credit
Out of State/Foreign Student 419.00 per credit

FEES:

Registration Fee

General Service Fee

Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee

Late Registration

Culinary Fee

Culinary Cutlery

Culinary Uniforms

Front of the House Uniforms

OTHER FEES:

Application for Admission
Application for Readmission
Foreign Student Processing*

$ 25.00 per semester
25.00 per credit
4.75 per credit
18.00 per credit
25.00 per occurrence
280.00 per course
240.00 per occurrence
130.00 - 150.00 per year
120 each

$ 25.00 per occurrence
25.00 per occurrence
250.00 Deposit

Qut of State/Foreign Student

FEES:

Registration Fee
General Service Fee
Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Late Registration
Culinary Fee
Culinary Cutlery
Culinary Uniforms

OTHER FEES:

Application for Admission
Application for Readmission
Foreign Student Processing*

440 per credit

$ 25.00 per semester
25.00 per credit
6.50 per credit
18.00 per credit
25.00 per occurrence
280.00 for selected courses
240.00-300.00 per occurrence
130.00 - 150.00 each

$ 25.00 per occurrence
25.00 per occurrence
250.00 Deposit

Radiography Student Processing® 500.00 Deposit
Registered Nursing New Student Processing®  100.00 Deposit
Registered Nursing Returning Student
Processing* 200.00 Deposit
Graduation Fee 50.00 per occurrence
Deferred Payment Plan 25.00 per occurrence
Returned Check Fee 25.00 per occurrence
Official Transcript Fee 10.00 per occurrence
Culinary Insurance Fee 14.00 per semester (28.00 per year)
Replacement of ID Card 5.00 per occurrence
Lab Fees** 22.00 —-50.00 per course
(vary according to class)

Add/Drop Fee 15.00 per occurrence

Work/Life Portfolio Assessment
Assessment & Processing Fee 100.00 per occurrence
CLEP Exam Fee 20.00 per occurrence
Re-Test Fee 5.00 per occurrence
Test Export Fee 10.00 per occurrence
ATI TEAS for Allied Health Test Fee
(formerly HOBET)

Distance Learning Exam Fee

58.00 per occurrence

20.00 First 2 hours

10.00 per hour after 2 hours
Registered Nursing ATl Assessment

& Testing Fee

Licensed Practical Nursing NCLEX Review

250.00 for selected courses
500.00 per occurrence

*Deposits are non-refundable and non-transferrable between terms.

**Selected programs such as Nursing, Paramedic Science and Radiography
programs have separate lab/fee schedules; some fees may be out-of-
pocket. Students should contact the program coordinators, or refer to each
program’s website, for further information.

Radiography Student Processing* 500.00 Deposit
Registered Nursing New Student Processing®  100.00 Deposit
Registered Nursing Returning Student
Processing* 200.00 Deposit
Deferred Payment Plan 25.00 per occurrence
Returned Check Fee 25.00 per occurrence
Official Transcript Fee 10.00 per occurrence
Culinary Insurance Fee 14.00 per semester (28.00 per year)
Replacement of ID Card 5.00 per occurrence
Lab Fees** 22.00 —50.00 per course
(vary according to class)

Add/Drop Fee 15.00 per occurrence

Work/Life Portfolio Assessment

Assessment & Processing Fee 100.00 per occurrence
CLEP Exam Fee 20.00 per occurrence
Re-Test Fee 5.00 per occurrence

Test Export Fee 10.00 per occurrence
ATI TEAS for Allied Health Test Fee
(formerly HOBET) 58.00 per occurrence

20.00 First 2 hours
10.00 per hour after 2 hours

Distance Learning Exam Fee

Registered Nursing ATl Assessment
& Testing Fee
Licensed Practical Nursing NCLEX Review

250.00 for selected courses
500.00 per occurrence

*Deposits are non-refundable and non-transferrable between terms.

**Selected programs such as Nursing, Paramedic Science and Radiography
programs have separate lab/fee schedules; some fees may be out-of-pocket.
Students should contact the program coordinators, or refer to each
program’s website, for further information.
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